

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated February 27, 2024, page
2 2, after line 26 insert:
3 "Page 4 of the bill, lines 16 and 17 strike "a history of false reporting of
4 sexual assaults" and substitute "~~a history of false reporting of sexual~~
5 ~~assaults~~ AT LEAST ONE INCIDENT OF FALSE REPORTING OF UNLAWFUL
6 SEXUAL BEHAVIOR PRIOR TO OR SUBSEQUENT TO THE ALLEGED
7 OFFENSE".".
- 8 Page 2 of the committee report, line 27, strike "7" and substitute "6".
- 9 Page 2 of the committee report, strike line 28 and substitute "'CONDUCT,
10 OR EVIDENCE THAT THE VICTIM OR WITNESS HAS AT LEAST ONE INCIDENT
11 OF FALSE REPORTING OF UNLAWFUL SEXUAL BEHAVIOR PRIOR TO OR
12 SUBSEQUENT TO THE ALLEGED OFFENSE THAT IS NOT".
- 13 Page 2 of the committee report, after line 31 insert:
- 14 "Page 5, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "CONCERNING AT LEAST ONE
15 INCIDENT OF FALSE REPORTING OF UNLAWFUL SEXUAL BEHAVIOR PRIOR TO
16 OR SUBSEQUENT TO THE ALLEGED OFFENSE PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
17 (2)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION, THE PARTY MUST".".

** **